



0112 / 702

Vermont Castings, Majestic Products reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors and products at any time, without notice.

Radiance Natural Vent Gas Heater (RNV40)

Models 2780 thru 2789

Ref.	Description	RNV40
1.	RNV40BRN Radiance NV-NG-CB RNV40BRP Radiance NV-LPCB	000-2780 000-2785
2.	Grille, RVF	1301192
3.	Screen, RVF	1601933
4.	Top, RNV40	

Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page 4

Discontinued Gas Stove Products

Radiance Natural Vent Gas Heater (RNV40)

Models 2780 thru 2789 (continued)

Ref.	Description	RNV40
5.	End, Right RVF/RDV40	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page
6.	End, Left RVF/RDV40	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page
7.	Front, RVF/RDV40	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page
8.	Door, Control - RDV40	Refer to Enamel Parts Chart Page
9.	Spring, Lid/Door - BBQ/RVF	1201842
10.	Rear Shroud Assembly RNV40	30000106
11.	Switch Box, RNV40	30000149
12.	Switch, ON/OFF-rWDV	1601597
13.	Plug, Shaker Hole-318-NI	1600561
14.	Wire Tie IGN-Newark 489F230	1201504
15.	Wiring/Thermostat Assembly-RVF	1601913
16.	Gas Log Set - RDV40	5003076
16a.	Log, Rear-RDV/RNV	30000032
16b.	Log - Right - RDV/RNV	30000035
16c.	Log - Left - RDN/RNV	30000036
16d.	Log, Top - RDV/RNV	30000037
16e.	Ember Strip, Left RDV/RNV	30000038
16f.	Ember Strip, Right RDN/RNV	30000039
17.	Burner Assembly, LP/NG-RDV/RNV	20000652
18.	Bracket, Left Log-RDV/RNV	30000109
19.	Bracket, Right Log-RDV40	1409173
20.	Bracket, Back Log RNV/RDV	30000090
21.	Manifold Tube Assembly	20000663
24.	Baffle, Inner - RNV40	1301237
25.	Bracket, Valve - RDV40	1409110
26.	Panel, Control - RDV40	1409136
27.	Heat Shield, Side - RDV40	1409130
29.	Pilot, PSE - NA175	20001115
	Pilot, PSE - LP175	20001116
30.	Wire, Electrode - VF	1601661
31.	Valve RN Honeywell VS8420E2038	10001782
	Valve RP Honeywell VS8420E2020	10001759
32.	Glass/Frame Assembly - RDV40	5003075
33.	Glass, GFP Firebox	1601290
34.	Frame, Glass - RDV40	1409112
35.	Gasket, Glass Med. Knit RDV40	1203702
36.	Latch, Glass Frame #20L01-1-1AA	1601972
37.	Cable, Control 1/32-S.S.-GBG#SDD031F	1204867
38.	Cable, Control Door-RDV/RNV/RVF	1601924
39.	Bracket, Snapstat-RNV40	30000150
40.	Bracket, Latch - RNV40	30000081
41.	Gasket, Fiberfrax-Pilot	1203685
42.	Switch, Vent Safety	51866
45.	Stub, Control Door - RDV40	1601981

Radiance Natural Vent Gas Heater (RNV40)

Models 2780 thru 2789 (continued)

Ref.	Description	RNV40
46.	Stud, 1/4-20 x 1" FUL THO CRS	1204219
47.	Tab, Damper - ENC/INT II	1601488
48.	Pan Hd PH 1/4-20 x 3/8" - Blk	1200993
49.	Pan Hd, PH #10-24 x 3/8" - Blk	1200985
50.	CS, Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1/2" GR 5-Blk	1201338
51.	CS, Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1/2" GR 5-Blk	1201338
53.	Nut, Hex Hd 1/4-20 Flex blk	1203213
54.	Washer, Flat 1/4" Pln x 7/8" o.d.	1202470
55.	Washer, Flat 1/4" Pln x 3/4" o.d.	1202469
56.	Washer, Flat 1/4" Black	1202473
57.	Leveling Bolt, hex hd 1/4 x 20 x 1-z	1201745
58.	Lava Rocks Burner	57897
59.	Vent Switch Wire Assembly - RNV40	30000108
60.	Pan Hd. Phillips 10-24 x 1/4"-Z	1200980
61.	SMS,PH Pan Hd #10 x 1/2"	1202058
62.	Interrupter Block	30000069
63.	Cover Plate, Rear Shroud RNV40	30000156
67.	Gasket, 5/16" Adhesive-backed	1203591
Hardware Bag		
64.	Knob, Trim Handle-Maplewood-Blk	1600660
65.	Bracket, 6" Pipe Support-RNV40	30000151
66.	Rd Hd, SL #8-32 x 2" - Z	1201243
Replacement Burner Assembly Parts		
67.	Thermopile, PSE-018A	30000312
68.	Thermocouple, PSE-019A	30000313
69.	Ignitor, Piezo Honeywell #396079	20000062
70.	Orifice Hood, Front - LP #59 (.0410)	20000664
	Orifice Hood, Front - NG #52 (.0635)	30000331
71.	Orifice Hood, Rear - LP #55 (.052)	20000665
	Orifice Hood, Rear - NG #42 (.0935)	30000332

Fuel Conversion Kits

Conversion Kit, NG to LP RNV/DV40 (Nonconvertible Valve)	Kit #000-5024
Conversion Kit, LP to NG RNV/DV40 (Nonconvertible Valve)	Kit #000-5023
Conversion Kit, NG to LP RNV/DV40 (Convertible Valve)	Kit #000-5026
Conversion Kit, LP to NG RNV/DV40 (Convertible Valve)	Kit #000-5025

Shell Enamel Parts Chart - Models 2780 thru 2789					
Color	Top	Left End	Right End	Front	Control Door
Classic	1301235	1301234	1301233	1301229	1301220
Red	2321235	2321234	2321233	2321229	2321220
Sand	1321235	1321234	1321233	1321229	1321220
Blue	1331235	1331234	1331233	1331229	1331220
Green	2311235	2311234	2311233	2311229	2311220

